PAINT HORSE CLUB

Back to Back "2" APHA/PtHA

and

California Paint Horse Coordinating Committee

Approved Shows

"Last Chance”" &

Judges:
Billy Steele & Sherry Haynes

March 8-10, 2013

Los Angeles Equestrian Center

480 Riverside Drive
Burbank, CA
Class Entry Fees Stall Fees

Pre entry deadline March 1, 2013

"One More Chance’
Judges:
Pauli Crull & Lynda Danielson

Reserve by March 1, 2013

13.00 per Judge/Horse Stalls entire show

13.00 per Judge/Horse

Class Fees

Class Fees

FLAT FEE**** 250.00 per show see below

3.00 Per

130.00 for entire show
Not to arrive before noon
March 7, 2013

APHA FEE

45.00 per day
Will be in a special aisle
with all day stalls!

Horse/Judge/Show Day Stalls

Drug Fee 5.00 per Horse/Show
Late Entry Fee 20.00 after March 1, 2013
Trail Fee covers 15.00 per Horse entered in

) Haul In Fee
BOTH SHOWS! Trail. covers BOTH shows Exhibi
RVs self contained 50.00 per night X '_ Itors not

renting stall

CCC Fee #1aPHA ONLY

1.00 per Horse/Judge

PtHA Fee #1 ptHA ONLY

5.00 per Horse/Judge

20.00 per day
Must tie to trailers —
Not use a stall

**** Flat Fee One Horse/One Rider may cross enter divisions and breeds. Excludes all breed related fees.

Show Secretary Mail /Fax entries by March 1, 2013
Marla Fadel http://www.showofficeservices.com Fax: 866.936.2086

Horseshow services marlafadel@yahoo.com

Stall Manager Mail forms WITH CHECKS by March 1, 2013

NO FAX Stalls MAIL ONLY

Dennise Kane 10626 Palm Row Drive Lakeside, CA 92040

Kanesx4@cox.net

Show Manger Mail with checks please!

Fax: 619-561-0329

10704 Palm Row Drive Lakeside, CA 92040

Cindy Weight-Carter

cweightcarter@cox.net

2 goes for both breeds! 2 times to show without having to haul to 2 shows!

Halter & trail horses will show to 1°* set of judges and then enter another arena to show to 2" set of judges!

Visit www.socalpainthorse.com for more information! Enter online at: www.showofficeservices.com




Judges

A&B
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135

Friday March 8, 2013

Start Time 8:00 AM

Last Chance Show: Judges: A & B - Billy Steel and Sherri Haynes
First Day of First two judge show

English Pleasure Warm Up non judged

APHA Hunter Under Saddle 2 yr. old

PtHA English Pleasure Youth 18 & under
PtHA English Pleasure All Ages

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur walk/trot
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Green Horse
APHA Hunter Under Saddle 5-10 walk/trot
APHA Hunter Under Saddle 13 & under
APHA Hunter Under Saddle 3 yr. old

PtHA English Pleasure Amateur

APHA Hunter Under Saddle 14-18

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Solid Paint Bred
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Junior Horse
APHA Hunter Und Saddle Nov Yth 18 & under
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Classic
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Masters
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Senior Horse
PtHA English Equitation Youth 18 & under
PtHA English Equitation Amateur

PtHA Hunter Under Saddle Open

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation 14-18

APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Nov Yth 18 & under
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation 5-10 walk/trot
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Ama walk/trot
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Classic
APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Masters
APHA Leadline English/Western 3-8

APHA Hunter Under Saddle SPB Amateur

Western Pleasure Warm Up non judged
APHA Western Pleas. SPB Amateur

APHA Western Pleasure 2 yr. old

PtHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & under

Judges

A&B
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165
166

PtHA Western Pleasure All Ages

APHA Western Pleasure Amateur walk/trot
APHA Western Pleasure Green Horse
APHA Western Pleasure 5-10 walk/trot
APHA Western Pleasure 13 & under
APHA Western Pleasure 3 yr. old

PtHA Western Pleasure Amateur

APHA Western Pleasure 14-18

APHA Western Pleasure Solid Paint Bred
APHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
APHA Western Pleas. Nov Yth 18 & under
APHA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Classic
APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
APHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse

PtHA Western Horsemanship Yth 18 & under
PtHA Western Horsemanship Amateur

APHA Western Horsemanship 13 & under
APHA Western Horsemanship 14-18

APHA West. Horsemanship Nov Yth 18 & und
APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur
APHA West Horsemanship 5-10 walk/trot
APHA West Horsemanship Amateur walk/trot
APHA Western Horsemanship Amateur Classic
APHA Western Horsemanship Ama Masters

APHA Western Riding 18 & under
APHA Western Riding Green Horse
APHA Western Riding Novice Amateur
APHA Western Riding Junior Horse
APHA Western Riding Senior Horse
APHA Western Riding Amateur

e Friday classes start at 8:00 am (1 hour later than the other days!)

e Entries close March 4, 2013 Mail or Fax

e Flat Fee does NOT include breed, CCC, or state fees! May cross enter breeds/divisions 1 horse/1 rider



Saturday March 10, 2013 - Start Time 7:00 AM

Last Chance Show: Judges: A & B - Billy Steel and Sherri Haynes will be judging in ring 1.
This will count as the last day of the first two judge show.

One More Chance Show: Judges: C & D - Pauli Crull and Lynda Danielson will be judging in ring 2 to start the first day of the
second two judge show. Horses will not be judged together in any of these classes!

Judges Judges Judges
A&B A&B C&D
167 APHA Reining 18 & under 205 334 APHA Yearling Longe Line
168 APHA Reining Junior Horse 206 335 APHA Yearling Longe Line Amateur

169 APHA Reining Novice Amateur
170 APHA Reining Senior Horse
171 APHA Reining Amateur

207 336 APHA Youth Geldings
208 337 APHA Youth Mares
209 338 APHA Amateur Mares

Judges Judges 210 339  APHA Amateur Geldings
A&B C&D
172 301 APHA Solid Paint Bred Junior Stallions 211 340 PtHA Showmanship Youth 18 & under
173 302 APHA Solid Paint Bred Senior Stallions 212 341 PtHA Showmanship Amateur
174 303 APHA Amateur Stallions 213 342  APHA Showmanship Amateur walk/jog
175 304 APHA Weanling colts 214 343  APHA Showmanship 5-10 walk/jog
176 305 APHA Yearling colts 215 344 APHA Showmanship 13 & under
177 306 APHA 2 Year Old Colts 216 345 APHA Showmanship 14-18
178 307 APHA 3 Year Stallions 217 346 APHA Showmanship Nov Yth 18 & U
179 308 APHA Aged Stallions 218 347 APHA Showmanship Novice Amateur
180 309 APHA Grand and Reserve Stallions 219 348 APHA Showmanship Amateur Classic

181 310 APHA Solid Paint Bred Junior Geldings 220 349 APHA Showmanship Amateur Masters

182 311 APHA Solid Paint Bred Senior Geldings
183 312 APHA Weanling Geldings

184 313 APHA Yearlings Geldings

185 314 APHA 2 yr. old Geldings

186 315 APHA 3 yr. old Geldings

187 316 APHA Aged Geldings

188 317 APHA Grand and Reserve Geldings

221 350 APHA Trail Amateur walk/jog

222 351  APHA Trail 5-10 walk/jog

223 352  APHATrail 13 & under

224 353  APHA Trail Green Horse

225 354  PtHA Trail Youth 18 & under

226 355 APHA Trail Novice Youth 18 & under
227 356  APHA Trail Novice Amateur

189 318 APHA Solid Paint Bred Junior Mares 228 357 APHATrail 13 & under

190 319 APHA Solid Paint Bred Senior Mares 229 358 APHATrail 14-18

191 320 APHA Weanling Fillies 230 359 APHA Trail Solid Paint Bred
192 321 APHA Yearling Fillies 231 360 APHA Trail Junior Horse

193 322 APHA2yr. old Fillies 232 361 PtHA Trail Amateur

194 323 APHA 3 yr. old Fillies 233 362 APHA Trail Amateur Classic
195 324 APHA Aged Mares 234 363 APHA Trail Amateur Masters
196 325 APHA Broodmares 235 364 APHA Trail SPB Amateur

197 326 APHA Grand and Reserve Mares 236 365 APHA Trail Senior Horse

198 327 APHA SPB Mares All Ages Amateur 237 366 PtHA Trail All Ages

199 328 APHA SPB Gelding All Ages Amateur

200 329 APHA SPB Stallions All Ages Amateur 367 APHA Reining 18 & under

368 APHA Reining Junior Horse

201 330 PtHA Tobiano Color Open 369  APHA Reining Novice Amateur
202 331 PtHA Overo Color Open 370  APHA Reining Senior Horse
203 332 APHA Tobiano color 371  APHA Reining Amateur

204 333  APHA Overo color

All Halter and trail classes will work in ring 1 showing to Judges A & B and then enter ring 2 to show to Judges C & D



Judges

c&D
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404

Sunday March 11, 2013

Start Time 7:00 AM

One More Chance Show: Judges: C & D - Pauli Crull and Lynda Danielson
This is the last day of the second two judge show.

English Pleasure Warm Up non judged

APHA Hunter Under Saddle 2 yr. old

PtHA English Pleasure Youth 18 & under
PtHA English Pleasure All Ages

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur walk/trot
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Green Horse
APHA Hunter Under Saddle 5-10 walk/trot
APHA Hunter Under Saddle 13 & under
APHA Hunter Under Saddle 3 yr. old

PtHA English Pleasure Amateur

APHA Hunter Under Saddle 14-18

APHA Hunter Under Saddle Solid Paint Bred
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Junior Horse
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Nov Yth 18 & U
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Classic
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Masters
APHA Hunter Under Saddle Senior Horse
PtHA English Equitation Youth 18 & under
PtHA English Equitation Amateur

PtHA Hunter Under Saddle Open

APHA Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under
APHA Hunter Seat Equitation 14-18

APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Nov Yth 18 & U
APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Novice Amateur
APHA Hunter Seat Equitation 5-10 walk/trot
APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Ama walk/trot
APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Amateur Classic
APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Ama Masters
APHA Leadline English/Western 3-8

APHA Hunter Under Saddle SPB Amateur
Western Pleasure Warm Up non judged
Western Pleasure SPB Amateur

Judges

c&D
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437

APHA Western Pleasure 2 yr. old

PtHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & under
PtHA Western Pleasure All Ages

APHA Western Pleasure Amateur walk/trot
APHA Western Pleasure Green Horse

APHA Western Pleasure 5-10 walk/trot
APHA Western Pleasure 13 & under

APHA Western Pleasure 3 yr. old

PtHA Western Pleasure Amateur

APHA Western Pleasure 14-18

APHA Western Pleasure Solid Paint Bred
APHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

APHA Western Pleas. Nov Youth 18 & U
APHA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Classic
APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
APHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse

PtHA Western Horsemanship Yth 18 & Under
PtHA Western Horsemanship Amateur

APHA Western Horsemanship 13 & Under
APHA Western Horsemanship 14-18

APHA West. Horsemanship Nov Yth 18 & U
APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur
APHA West Horsemanship 5-10 walk/trot
APHA West Horsemanship Amateur walk/trot
APHA Western Horsemanship Amateur Classic
APHA Western Horsemanship Ama Masters
APHA Western Riding 18 & under

APHA Western Riding Green Horse

APHA Western Riding Novice Amateur

APHA Western Riding Junior Horse

APHA Western Riding Senior Horse

APHA Western Riding Amateur

e Saturday shows one and two and Sunday show two classes start at 7:00 am

e Entries close March 4, 2013 Mail or Fax

e Flat Fee does NOT include breed, CCC, or state fees! May cross enter breeds/divisions 1 horse/1 rider



A

. Entry Form
LIRS, | _ast Chance Show — March 8-10, 2013
Registration papers & exhibitor cards must be included with entry. Office Use Only
Incomplete Entry Forms will be returned.
Name of Horse Year Foaled
Ustatlion  Wmare DGeIding

APHA Registration #

PtHA Horse Registration/ID #’s:

PtHA Horse Name if different than above

Sire Dam

Owner

Mailing Address

City & State Zip Code Phone Number

Email Address

| DO HEREBY CONSENT AND AGREE THAT THE SPONSORING ASSOCIATION AND ANY COOPERATIVE PERSON OR GROUPS SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS,

DAMAGE AND/OR LIABILITY SUSTAINED OR SUFFERED WHILE ON THE SHOW GROUNDS OR DURING PARTICIPATION IN SAID HORSE SHOW.

AN ENTRY FORM, THEN FIRST ENTRY INTO THE SHOW RING OF OWNER’S HORSE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE ACCEPTANCE OF SAID RULES.

PARENT/GUARDIAN OF MINOR

Classes Exhibitor #1

IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE TO SIGN

Classes Exhibitor #2

OWNER/AGENT
Exhibitor #1
Name
Division = Check all that apply to this exhibitor:
Q Open W Amateur U vouth O Novice [ walk Trot
Address
APHAID # Expiration
PtHA ID # Expiration
DOB Relationship to Owner
Exhibitor #2
Name
Division = Check all that apply to this exhibitor:
(| Open O Amateur O vouth U Novice U walk Trot
Address
APHA ID # Expiration
PtHA ID # Expiration
DOB Relationship to Owner

Send Completed Entry Form along with all Registration Papers & Exhibitor Cards to:
Marla Fadel
1086 South 200 East
Farmington, UT 84025

Phone: (801) 682-7521 Fax: (866) 936-2086 email: marlafadel@yahoo.com

Use additional entry forms for additional exhibitors.
All entries received after the entry deadline will be assessed a $25.00 late fee.



mailto:marlafadel@yahoo.com




2013 Membership
Application

The Southern California Paint Horse Club’s purpose is to promote the registered American Paint Horse throughout the
world. The Club’s principal place of business is Southern California, but its work with the Paint Horse has no bounds. With this
membership you are supporting the work of the club and its members. With your paid membership, the club will pay your
membership with the State of California, allowing you to participate in the awards program throughout the State. Your name, as it
appears on your membership, will also be submitted to the State for listing in the California Paint Horse Directory. SCPHC will
endeavor to pass along discounts to our members in accordance with APHA rules.

Please PRINT all information

Member Name

Member Street Address

City, State, Zip Code

Home Phone Number Fax Number

E-Mail Address

(MANDATORY)
*We mail horseshow premiums.
However, if you have no e-mail address, you will not receive e-newsletters, bulletins and other notices of upcoming events!

Names of ranch owners OR names and birth dates of youth in family membership:

Name(s) of Ranch Owners

Name(s) of Youth(s)

WITH BIRTH DATES

Trainer:

Name of Trainer

Please circle one membership type:

1. Junior Membership  $25.00

Open to all youth age 18 years and under as of January 1* of the current year. Membership in AJPHA is strongly
suggested. Contact APHA for more information.

2. Senior Membership  $30.00

Open to all adults age 19 years and older as of January 1% of the current year. Includes one voting membership. Voting
priveleges included. Membership in APHA is strongly suggested. Contact APHA for information.

3. Family Membership  $35.00

Open to all families and ranches. Membership must be in family name or ranch name. Immediate family qualifies for
membership; for example: husband, wife, and children of this family. Includes one voting privilege. Owners of the ranch
qualify for membership and horses must be registered in ranch owners’ name or ranch name. Proof of names of owners
of ranch horses may be asked for. This must be on file with APHA as per APHA rules.

Check # Make check payable to “SCPHC”

Mail with check to:

Amy Ouellette, Membership Chair 5631 Alpine Boulevard, Alpine, CA 91901
Questions? Phone: 619-886-2168 OR E-Mail: amyoue@aol.com






Stall & RV Reservation Form
March 8-10, 2013

PAINT HORSE CLUB

Arrival Date:

Departure Date:

Total Number of Days:

***PLEASE CALL FOR HORSE FEED AND SHAVINGS (818)559-9699***
PLEASE HAVE CREDIT CARD READY

RV $50.00 per day (must be self-contained)

Stalls/Tack room $130.00 not to arrive before 12 pm, Thursday, March 7, 2013
Day Stalls $45.00 per day

Haul In Fee $20.00 per day with no stall rental-Must tie to trailer

Total Length of RV/Trailer including gooseneck:

Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:
Daytime Phone: ( ) Evening Phone: ( )

Email:

Total enclosed: $

Please enclose payment with this form. Thank you for your support and we look forward to
seeing you at the show!

Thank you,

Rochelle Weiser
9149 Hillman Way
Lakeside CA 92040
619-447-0935



n STANDARD MAIL
LC«ALIFORNIA U.S. POSTAGE PAID
AT HoRse Cuue FARMINGTON, UT

1086 South 200 East PERMIT NO. 140
Farmington, Utah 84025

Address Correction Requested





