

Back to Back "2" APHA/PtHA

and

California Paint Horse Coordinating Committee Approved Shows

"Last Chance" & "One More Chance"

Judges: Billy Steele & Sherry Haynes Judges: Pauli Crull & Lynda Danielson

March 8-10, 2013

Los Angeles Equestrian Center 480 Riverside Drive Burbank, CA

<u>Class Entry Fees</u> Pre entry deadline March 1, 2013

Class Fees	13.00 per Judge/Horse
Class Fees	13.00 per Judge/Horse
FLAT FEE****	250.00 per show see below
APHA FEE	3.00 Per
	Horse/Judge/Show
Drug Fee	5.00 per Horse/Show
Late Entry Fee	20.00 after March 1, 2013
Trail Fee covers	15.00 per Horse entered in
BOTH SHOWS!	Trail. covers BOTH shows
RVs self contained	50.00 per night
CCC Fee #1apha only	1.00 per Horse/Judge
PtHA Fee #1 PtHA ONLY	5.00 per Horse/Judge

Stall Fees Reserve by March 1, 2013

Stalls entire show	130.00 for entire show Not to arrive before noon March 7, 2013
Day Stalls	45.00 per day Will be in a special aisle with all day stalls!
Haul In Fee Exhibitors not renting stall	20.00 per day Must tie to trailers – Not use a stall

**** Flat Fee One Horse/One Rider may cross enter divisions and breeds. Excludes all breed related fees.

Show Secretary	Mail/Fax entries by March 1, 2013	
Marla Fadel	http://www.showofficeservices.com Fax: 866.936.2086	
Horseshow services	marlafadel@yahoo.com	
Stall Manager	Mail forms WITH CHECKS by March 1, 2013	NO FAX Stalls MAIL ONLY
Dennise Kane	10626 Palm Row Drive Lakeside, CA 92040	Kanesx4@cox.net
Show Manger	Mail with checks please!	Fax: 619-561-0329
Cindy Weight-Carter	10704 Palm Row Drive Lakeside, CA 92040	cweightcarter@cox.net

2 goes for both breeds! 2 times to show without having to haul to 2 shows!

Halter & trail horses will show to 1st set of judges and then enter another arena to show to 2nd set of judges!

Friday March 8, 2013 Start Time 8:00 AM

<u>Last Chance Show</u>: Judges: A & B - Billy Steel and Sherri Haynes First Day of First two judge show

ludges		Judges	
<u> A&B</u>		<u> A&B</u>	
101	English Pleasure Warm Up non judged	136	PtHA Western Pleasure All Ages
102	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 2 yr. old	137	APHA Western Pleasure Amateur walk/trot
103	PtHA English Pleasure Youth 18 & under	138	APHA Western Pleasure Green Horse
104	PtHA English Pleasure All Ages	139	APHA Western Pleasure 5-10 walk/trot
105	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur walk/trot	140	APHA Western Pleasure 13 & under
106	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Green Horse	141	APHA Western Pleasure 3 yr. old
107	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 5-10 walk/trot	142	PtHA Western Pleasure Amateur
108	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 13 & under	143	APHA Western Pleasure 14-18
109	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 3 yr. old	144	APHA Western Pleasure Solid Paint Bred
110	PtHA English Pleasure Amateur	145	APHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
111	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 14-18	146	APHA Western Pleas. Nov Yth 18 & under
112	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Solid Paint Bred	147	APHA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
113	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Junior Horse	148	APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Classic
114	APHA Hunter Und Saddle Nov Yth 18 & under	149	APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
115	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur	150	APHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse
116	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Classic		
117	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Masters	151	PtHA Western Horsemanship Yth 18 & under
118	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Senior Horse	152	PtHA Western Horsemanship Amateur
119	PtHA English Equitation Youth 18 & under	153	APHA Western Horsemanship 13 & under
120	PtHA English Equitation Amateur	154	APHA Western Horsemanship 14-18
121	PtHA Hunter Under Saddle Open	155	APHA West. Horsemanship Nov Yth 18 & und
122	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under	156	APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur
123	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation 14-18	157	APHA West Horsemanship 5-10 walk/trot
124	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Nov Yth 18 & under	158	APHA West Horsemanship Amateur walk/trot
125	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Novice Amateur	159	APHA Western Horsemanship Amateur Classic
126	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation 5-10 walk/trot	160	APHA Western Horsemanship Ama Masters
127	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Ama walk/trot		
128	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Classic	161	APHA Western Riding 18 & under
129	APHA Hunt Seat Equitation Amateur Masters	162	APHA Western Riding Green Horse
130	APHA Leadline English/Western 3-8	163	APHA Western Riding Novice Amateur
131	APHA Hunter Under Saddle SPB Amateur	164	APHA Western Riding Junior Horse
		165	APHA Western Riding Senior Horse
132	Western Pleasure Warm Up non judged	166	APHA Western Riding Amateur
133	APHA Western Pleas. SPB Amateur		-
134	APHA Western Pleasure 2 yr. old		
135	PtHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & under		

- Friday classes start at 8:00 am (1 hour later than the other days!)
- Entries close March 4, 2013 Mail or Fax
- Flat Fee does NOT include breed, CCC, or state fees! May cross enter breeds/divisions 1 horse/1 rider

Saturday March 10, 2013 - Start Time 7:00 AM

<u>Last Chance Show</u>: Judges: A & B - Billy Steel and Sherri Haynes will be judging in ring 1. This will count as the last day of the first two judge show.

<u>One More Chance Show</u>: Judges: C & D - Pauli Crull and Lynda Danielson will be judging in ring 2 to start the first day of the second two judge show. Horses will <u>not</u> be judged together in any of these classes!

ge Line
ge Line Amateur
gs
~
res
dings
anigs
Youth 18 & under
o Amateur
p Amateur walk/jog
p 5-10 walk/jog
p 13 & under
p 14-18
p Nov Yth 18 & U
p Novice Amateur
p Amateur Classic
p Amateur Masters
r walk/jog
lk/jog
der
lorse
3 & under
Youth 18 & under
Amateur
der
int Bred
lorse
•
r Classic
r Masters
ateur
lorse
under
or Horse
ce Amateur
or Horse
teur

Start Time 7:00 AM

<u>One More Chance Show</u>: Judges: C & D - Pauli Crull and Lynda Danielson This is the last day of the second two judge show.

Judges		Judges	
<u>C&D</u> 372	English Pleasure Warm Up non judged	<u>C&D</u> 405	APHA Western Pleasure 2 yr. old
373	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 2 yr. old	406	PtHA Western Pleasure Youth 18 & under
373 374	PtHA English Pleasure Youth 18 & under	407	PtHA Western Pleasure All Ages
374	PtHA English Pleasure All Ages	407	APHA Western Pleasure Amateur walk/trot
375 376	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur walk/trot	408	APHA Western Pleasure Green Horse
370 377	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Green Horse	410	APHA Western Pleasure 5-10 walk/trot
		410	APHA Western Pleasure 13 & under
378 379	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 5-10 walk/trot APHA Hunter Under Saddle 13 & under	411	
380		412	APHA Western Pleasure 3 yr. old PtHA Western Pleasure Amateur
	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 3 yr. old		APHA Western Pleasure 14-18
381	PtHA English Pleasure Amateur	414	
382	APHA Hunter Under Saddle 14-18	415	APHA Western Pleasure Solid Paint Bred
383	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Solid Paint Bred	416	APHA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
384	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Junior Horse	417	APHA Western Pleas. Nov Youth 18 & U
385	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Nov Yth 18 & U	418	APHA Western Pleasure Novice Amateur
386	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Novice Amateur	419	APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Classic
387	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Classic	420	APHA Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
388	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Amateur Masters	421	APHA Western Pleasure Senior Horse
389	APHA Hunter Under Saddle Senior Horse	422	PtHA Western Horsemanship Yth 18 & Under
390	PtHA English Equitation Youth 18 & under	423	PtHA Western Horsemanship Amateur
391	PtHA English Equitation Amateur	424	APHA Western Horsemanship 13 & Under
392	PtHA Hunter Under Saddle Open	425	APHA Western Horsemanship 14-18
393	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under	426	APHA West. Horsemanship Nov Yth 18 & U
394	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation 14-18	427	APHA Western Horsemanship Novice Amateur
395	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Nov Yth 18 & U	428	APHA West Horsemanship 5-10 walk/trot
396	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Novice Amateur	429	APHA West Horsemanship Amateur walk/trot
397	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation 5-10 walk/trot	430	APHA Western Horsemanship Amateur Classic
398	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Ama walk/trot	431	APHA Western Horsemanship Ama Masters
399	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Amateur Classic	432	APHA Western Riding 18 & under
400	APHA Hunter Seat Equitation Ama Masters	433	APHA Western Riding Green Horse
401	APHA Leadline English/Western 3-8	434	APHA Western Riding Novice Amateur
402	APHA Hunter Under Saddle SPB Amateur	435	APHA Western Riding Junior Horse
403	Western Pleasure Warm Up non judged	436	APHA Western Riding Senior Horse
404	Western Pleasure SPB Amateur	437	APHA Western Riding Amateur

- Saturday shows one and two and Sunday show two classes start at 7:00 am
- Entries close March 4, 2013 Mail or Fax
- Flat Fee does NOT include breed, CCC, or state fees! May cross enter breeds/divisions 1 horse/1 rider



Entry Form

Last Chance Show – March 8-10, 2013

Registration papers & exhibitor cards must be included with entry.

Incomplete Entry Forms will be returned.

Exhibitor #	
Office Use Only	

Name of Horse		1	Year Foaled				
				Stallion	n \square Mare	Geld	ling
APHA Registration #	PtHA Horse Registration/ID #'	s:	PtHA Ho	rse Name if di	fferent than a	above	
Sire	Γ	Dam					
Owner							
Mailing Address							
City & State		Zip Code		Phone Nur	mber		
Email Address							
I DO HEREBY CONSENT AND AGREE THAT THE SPONSOF	RING ASSOCIATION AND ANY COOPE	FRATIVE DEPO		SHALL NOT BE U	ELD RESPONS	SIRI E EOP I	OSS
DAMAGE AND/OR LIABILITY SUSTAINED OR SUFFERED W AN ENTRY FORM, THEN FIRST ENTRY INTO THE SHOW R	HILE ON THE SHOW GROUNDS OR I	DURING PARTI	CIPATION IN SAID	HORSE SHOW.			
OWNER/AGENT			PARE	ENT/GUAR	DIAN OF	MINO	₹
T. 1714 //d		Classes	Exhibitor #1				
Exhibitor #1		Classes	EXHIBITOR #1		11		
Name							
Division - Check all that apply to this exhibitor:							
Open Amateur Youth	Novice Walk Trot						
Address		-					
APHA ID #							
PtHA ID #	Expiration	-					
DOBRelationship to	Owner	-					
Exhibitor #2		Classes	Exhibitor #2				
						1	
Name							
** *	Novice Walk Trot						
1							
Address		-					
APHA ID #	Expiration						
PtHA ID#	-				_		
	_						
DOBRelationship to	Owner						

Send Completed Entry Form along with all Registration Papers & Exhibitor Cards to:

Marla Fadel 1086 South 200 East Farmington, UT 84025

Phone: (801) 682-7521 Fax: (866) 936-2086 email: marlafadel@yahoo.com

Use additional entry forms for additional exhibitors.

All entries received after the entry deadline will be assessed a \$25.00 late fee.



2013 Membership Application

The Southern California Paint Horse Club's purpose is to promote the registered American Paint Horse throughout the world. The Club's principal place of business is Southern California, but its work with the Paint Horse has no bounds. With this membership you are supporting the work of the club and its members. With your paid membership, the club will pay your membership with the State of California, allowing you to participate in the awards program throughout the State. Your name, as it appears on your membership, will also be submitted to the State for listing in the California Paint Horse Directory. SCPHC will endeavor to pass along discounts to our members in accordance with APHA rules.

Please **PRINT** all information Member Name Member Street Address City, State, Zip Code Fax Number Home Phone Number E-Mail Address (MANDATORY) *We mail horseshow premiums. However, if you have no e-mail address, you will not receive e-newsletters, bulletins and other notices of upcoming events! Names of ranch owners OR names and birth dates of youth in family membership: Name(s) of Ranch Owners Name(s) of Youth(s) WITH BIRTH DATES Trainer: Name of Trainer Please circle **one** membership type: 1. Junior Membership \$25.00 Open to all youth age 18 years and under as of January 1st of the current year. Membership in AJPHA is strongly suggested. Contact APHA for more information. 2. Senior Membership \$30.00 Open to all adults age 19 years and older as of January 1st of the current year. Includes one voting membership. Voting priveleges included. Membership in APHA is strongly suggested. Contact APHA for information. 3. Family Membership \$35.00 Open to all families and ranches. Membership must be in family name or ranch name. Immediate family qualifies for membership; for example: husband, wife, and children of this family. Includes one voting privilege. Owners of the ranch qualify for membership and horses must be registered in ranch owners' name or ranch name. Proof of names of owners of ranch horses may be asked for. This must be on file with APHA as per APHA rules. Make check payable to "SCPHC" Check # Mail with check to:

Amy Ouellette, Membership Chair 5631 Alpine Boulevard, Alpine, CA 91901 Questions? **Phone**: 619-886-2168 OR **E-Mail**: amyoue@aol.com



Stall & RV Reservation Form March 8-10, 2013

Arrival Date:
Departure Date:
Total Number of Days:
PLEASE CALL FOR HORSE FEED AND SHAVINGS (818)559-9699 PLEASE HAVE CREDIT CARD READY
RV \$50.00 per day (must be self-contained) Stalls/Tack room \$130.00 not to arrive before 12 pm, Thursday, March 7, 2013 Day Stalls \$45.00 per day Haul In Fee \$20.00 per day with no stall rental-Must tie to trailer
Total Length of RV/Trailer including gooseneck:
Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip:
Daytime Phone: () Evening Phone: ()
Email:
Total enclosed: \$
Please enclose payment with this form. Thank you for your support and we look forward to seeing you at the show!
Thank you,
Rochelle Weiser 9149 Hillman Way Lakeside CA 92040 619-447-0935



1086 South 200 East Farmington, Utah 84025

Address Correction Requested

STANDARD MAIL U.S. POSTAGE PAID FARMINGTON, UT PERMIT NO. 140